Issued to: Autoflow
15915 South San Pedro St
Gardena, CA 90248
USA
Attention: Mr. Richard Hughes
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for Canada and US or with
adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for

11 1  3/12/2003 FS6900 Installation and Operating Instructions
DESCRIPTION
CATALOG  (Ordering Information)
Part No. Example FS6202 C V –1 M
Where:
“FS6202” is the “Basic Series number”
FS6202 – 1/8 NPT process entry
FS6204 – 1/4 NPT process entry
“C” denotes “Material”
C – 316 Stainless Steel
M – Monel
H – Hasteloy
“V” denotes “Seal Material”
B -  BUNA – N
E – Ethylene Propylene
K - KALREZ
V – Viton
The number “1” or “3” is the Adjustable Flow Rate Set Point
1 – 30 SCCM to 10 SLPM
3 – 1 SLPM to 20 SLPM
“M” denotes Optional Mounting Bracket
MASTER CONTRACT: 188586
REPORT: 1156566
PROJECT: 2115390
Page No: 6
Date Issued:  December 11, 2008
DQD 507.10  Rev. 2005-08-31
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION:
The flow switch accurately detects increasing or decreasing flow rates and actuates an integral reed switch at a
specific flow rate set point.  Increasing flow rate creates a slight differential pressure across the control orifice,
and acts on the sensing poppet.  When differential pressure overcomes the spring force, the sensing poppet is
extended, and the encapsulated   Permanent Magnet actuates the hermetically sealed Electrical Reed Switch.  The
spring provides a positive reset of the switch as the flow rate is decreased.  The Metering Screw varies the Control
Orifice, thereby allowing the flow rate set point to be infinitely adjustable.
The Electrical switch is magnetically coupled to the sensing poppet.  The electrical switch is completely isolated
and hermetically isolated from the flow stream by a seamless Stainless Steel barrier.  The permanent magnet is
totally encapsulated, within the sensing poppet, isolating the magnet from the flow stream.
Both the FS6200 and the FS6700 series are physically identical are separated into series only by their applications
and the trade size of the process entry.  One is marketed specifically for gas service and the other is marketed
specifically for Liquid service. Figure 2 and Figure 3 show the model information and basic construction of the
complete unit.  A detailed drawing of the main body can be seen in Figure 4.  The minimum thickness of the wall
shall be no less than 0.027 inches.
Proximity switches, Model 59025-030 (Accepted by UL File E61760) or the equivalent.  Figure 5 details the
switch assembly.
EXTERNAL ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT CONNECTIONS
The user shall make electrical terminations in the field using the #18 AWG wire leads provided.  External
Grounding can be accomplished, using #18 AWG wire, using a #6 screw, immediately adjacent to the exit of the